OP \$40,00 1955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Invictus Planning Services, L.C.		103/17/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invictus Planning Services, LLC
Street Address:	2061 NE 214 Terrace
City:	North Miami Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33179
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1955783	INVICTUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 828-1488

Email: lkaufman@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa N. Kaufman

Address Line 1: 200 E. Las Olas Blvd., Suite 2040
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1592-2T INVICTUS WORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa N. Kaufman
Signature:	/lnk/
Date:	04/09/2010

Total Attachments: 4 source=Invictus name change#page1.tif source=Invictus name change#page2.tif source=Invictus name change#page3.tif

source=Invictus name change#page4.tif



March 18, 2010

ASHLEY SMITH CORPDIRECT AGENTS TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number L94000000367

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for INVICTUS PLANNING SERVICES, L.C. which changed its name to INVICTUS PLANNING SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on March 18, 2010.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 210A00006739

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0867



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on March 18, 2010, to the Articles of Organization for INVICTUS PLANNING SERVICES, L.C. which changed its name to INVICTUS PLANNING SERVICES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this limited liability company is L94000000367.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Eighteenth day of March, 2010

CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Browntng Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF



	Invictus Pl	anning Services,	L.C.	
(<u>Na</u>	Invictus Pl ne of the Limited Liability (A Plorida	y Company as It now app Limited Liability Company	cars on our records,)	• • •
The Articles of Organization for	or this Limited Liability C	Company were filed on _	August 2, 1994	and assigned
Florida document number	L94000000367			
This amendment is submitted	o amend the following:			
A. If amending name, enter	the new name of the lim	ited liability company h	iere:	
	Invictus Pla	anning Services, LL	Ç	
The new name must be distingui "L.L.C."	shable and end with the wor	rds "Limited Liability Con	pany," the designation "L	LC" or the abbreviation
Enter new principal offices a	ddress, if applicable:	 		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Principal office address MUS	ST BE A STREET ADDI	(ESS)		
Enter new mailing address, i	, •			
(Mailing address MAY BE A	POST OFFICE BOX)		The state of the s	
				6.18
B. If amending the registe registered agent and/or the n			i our records, <u>enter in</u>	e name of the new
Name of New Regist	ered Agent:			
New Registered Office	e Address:			
		1	Enter Florida street addr	ess
			, Florida	·
		City		Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, If changing Registered Agent;

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 2

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

<u>Fitle</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u></u>			
			<u> </u>
	***************************************		— "
			=,
			F-7 m
	to the state of th		Add Remove
	ding any other information	enter change(s) here: (Attach additional she	ets, if necessary.)
. If amen	ong any other mitoritation;		
. If amen			
. If amen	March 17		
	March 17		

Page 2 of 2 Filing Fee: \$25.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 04/12/2010